# **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**



Established. 1971

Morigaon college:: Morigaon, Assam

**PIN:782105 P.0 MORIGAON** 

To,

Dorte: 3.10.20

The Principal

Morigaon College

Morigaon, Assam

Subject: Permission for conducting Workshop on "Psychology of Successful Entrepreneurs" on 05/10/2020

Sir,

With all due respect, I would like to state that the Department of Education is planning to conduct a workshop on Psychology of Successful Entrepreneurs. In the present day context, the topic is believed to be very relevant for the students.

Therefore, I, on behalf of the department request you to grant the permission to conduct a workshop on the said topic.

Yours Sincerely

HOD

Department of Education

Morigaon College

Morigaon, Assam

H. O. D.

Dept. of Education

Morigaon : 455611

Alluna 3/12010

# **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**



Established. 1971

Morigaon college:: Morigaon, Assam

**PIN:782105 P.0 MORIGAON** 

Date: 3 10.20

# NOTICE

It is hereby informed to all the students that the Department of Education is conducting a Workshop on "Psychology of successful Entrepreneurs" on 05/10/2020. Therefore, all the students are hereby informed to attend the workshop at 10:00 Am sharp.

HOD

Department of Education

Morigaon College

Morigaon, Assam

H. O. D. Dept. of Education Morigaon College Morigaon : Assam

# SCHE TO SEE STATE OF THE SECOND SECON

# **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

Established, 1971

Morigaon college:: Morigaon, Assam

PIN:782105 P.0 MORIGAON

Date: 2.10.20

To,

Dr. Shikhamoni Das

Assistant Professor

Department of Education

Charaibahi College, Assam

Subject: Letter of Invitation as a Resource person for the workshop on "Psychology of successful Entrepreneurs"

Dear Madame,

It gives immense pleasure to invite you as a Resource Person for the Workshop on "**Psychology of successful Entrepreneurs**" to be conducted at our college. The said workshop is scheduled to be organized on 5<sup>th</sup> October 2020 at 10:00 Am.

Therefore, I the undersigned humbly expect your participation as a Resource person in the workshop and it will make a grand success.

HOD

Department of Education

Morigaon College

Morigaon, Assam

\* H. O. D. Dept. of Education Morigaon Conege Morigaon : Assam



# **EDUCATION DEPAPRTMENT**

Established. 1971

Morigaon college:: Morigaon, Assam

PIN:782105 P.0 MORIGAON

# WORKSHOP ON

# **Psychology of successful Entrepreneur**

Date: 5/10/2020

Venue: Room No-30 Time: 10 a.m

Resource Person: Dr. Sikhamoni Das, Asst. Professor Charibahi College

# **Objective:**

i. To crate interest among the students towards entrepreneurs.

ii. To provide some trips to become successful entrepreneur.

Number of participant: 29

### Photo:



**Report:** A one day workshop on "Psychology of successful Entrepreneurs" was organized by the Department of Education Morigaon College among the students of Education (H). As the resource person Dr. Sikhamoni Das, Asst. professor, Charibahi College had delivered her valuable lecture. The resource person had also encouraged the students to start entrepreneur and provide the tips to become succeed.

**Outcome:** The students are able to understand that in order to become successful entrepreneur self confidence is very important.

Venue: - Room No-30 Date 5/10/2020 Time: 10:00 Am The day workshop of "psychology of Successful Entrepreneurs self among the students of Education (H). As a resource delivered her valuable recture. Signature of Resource person. In Shikhenni Das Separature of teacher Signature of Student 1 Himashree Kalita @ Sanca Sultana 3 Elegis Khanam a) Daiji Borca 5. Sampriti Thakuria 6) Gaurce Tamule 7) Darshit Darshan (8) Masuma Siddika 9) Nilim iyadi Dur 10) Azmin Sultana 11) Preation les. 13) Angila Kennan. 13) Ting Borgh 14> Susmita Pator 15/ Barrasha Devi 16> Dopan Jalé Dev: 17) Rim Fungther 18) Hiranoni per 10) Banka Bona

hat Bidisha Devi
2D Jummoni Doz
22) Sima Begion
23) Sunita Das.
39) Kaduni Bool dai
25) Sungeet Biswas
Res Puja Bhuytup
27) Mehmuda Ridvi
28) Repsona Bogum
29) Nayanmori Downi
and the same of th

H. O. D.

Dept. of Eduction

Morigaon College

Morigaon : Assam